Town of Orange
Public Works Department

235 Warren Street, Orange, VA 22960
Phone: (540) 672-4791
Email — k.strawser@townoforangeva.gov

2025 Town of Orange Holiday Trash
Collection Schedule

Town offices will be closed on the following holidays and there will be no trash collection on

those holidays. Town wide collections will take place as noted below.

Wednesday, January 1°* — New Year’s Day

Trash collection is not affected.

Monday, January 20" — Martin Luther King, Jr.
Day

Townwide collection — Tuesday, January
215t

Monday, February 17" — President’s Day

Townwide collection — Tuesday, February
18th

Monday, May 26" — Memorial Day

Townwide collection — Tuesday, May 27"

Thursday, June 19" — Junteenth Day

Trash collection is not affected.

Friday, July 4" — Independence Day

No commercial collection.

Monday, September 1% — Labor Day

Townwide collection — Tuesday, September
2nd

Monday, October 13t — Columbus Day

Townwide collection — Tuesday, October
14

Tuesday, November 11" — Veteran’s Day

Townwide collection — MONDAY,
November 10%". — day BEFORE holiday

Thurs., Nov. 27" & Fri., Nov. 28" — Thanksgiving

Residential collection is not affected.
No commercial collection Friday.

Wednesday, December 24" — Christmas Eve

Trash collection is not affected.

Thursday, December 25" — Christmas Day

Trash collection is not affected.
Townwide collection — Friday, Dec. 26"

Thursday, January 1°t — New Year’s Day

Trash is not affected.
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